
PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT PROGRAM
TOTAL ALLOWANCE, LOCAL SHARE, & BASIC STATE AID

BASED ON THE PRELIMINARY COMPUTATIONS
FOR THE 2026-27 YEAR

Adjustments for 
Taxes Not Collected % of Local Share Basic % of Net State

Total Local & Payments & Adjustments to State Aid Aid to Total
County Allowance Share In Lieu of Taxes Total Allowance Allowance Allowance
Barbour 16,424,326$       (5,544,394)$       -$                33.76% 10,879,932$        66.24%
Berkeley 164,975,991       (38,932,336)       (1,518,456)      24.52% 124,525,199        75.48%
Boone 24,392,746         (5,304,510)         -                  21.75% 19,088,236          78.25%
Braxton 13,432,302         (4,963,803)         -                  36.95% 8,468,499            63.05%
Brooke 18,915,958         (9,324,314)         -                  49.29% 9,591,644            50.71%
Cabell 89,338,207         (22,960,165)       -                  25.70% 66,378,042          74.30%
Calhoun 9,449,493           (2,922,109)         -                  30.92% 6,527,384            69.08%
Clay 12,123,907         (1,418,859)         -                  11.70% 10,705,048          88.30%
Doddridge 11,765,144         (8,411,557)         -                  71.50% 3,353,587            28.50%
Fayette 43,706,569         (9,535,258)         (38,821)           21.91% 34,132,490          78.09%
Gilmer 9,028,922           (2,161,803)         -                  23.94% 6,867,119            76.06%
Grant 14,106,957         (7,114,466)         (47,017)           50.77% 6,945,474            49.23%
Greenbrier 35,246,296         (10,419,241)       -                  29.56% 24,827,055          70.44%
Hampshire 23,371,370         (7,419,931)         -                  31.75% 15,951,439          68.25%
Hancock 27,045,621         (6,869,163)         -                  25.40% 20,176,458          74.60%
Hardy 18,237,700         (5,818,415)         -                  31.90% 12,419,285          68.10%
Harrison 73,947,343         (24,847,250)       -                  33.60% 49,100,093          66.40%
Jackson 33,054,976         (10,278,340)       -                  31.09% 22,776,636          68.91%
Jefferson 67,888,656         (24,895,840)       -                  36.67% 42,992,816          63.33%
Kanawha 177,511,649       (55,249,254)       -                  31.12% 122,262,395        68.88%
Lewis 17,950,433         (7,698,499)         -                  42.89% 10,251,934          57.11%
Lincoln 22,377,742         (2,304,846)         -                  10.30% 20,072,896          89.70%
Logan 36,601,379         (8,008,472)         -                  21.88% 28,592,907          78.12%
Marion 57,115,005         (14,098,200)       -                  24.68% 43,016,805          75.32%
Marshall 32,675,203         (32,675,203)       -                  100.00% -                       0.00%
Mason 28,844,860         (6,994,804)         -                  24.25% 21,850,056          75.75%
McDowell 18,518,033         (3,919,258)         -                  21.16% 14,598,775          78.84%
Mercer 64,595,290         (12,658,948)       -                  19.60% 51,936,342          80.40%
Mineral 32,738,277         (6,015,300)         -                  18.37% 26,722,977          81.63%
Mingo 27,696,945         (4,829,208)         -                  17.44% 22,867,737          82.56%
Monongalia 93,614,438         (33,625,802)       -                  35.92% 59,988,636          64.08%
Monroe 13,408,109         (3,620,728)         -                  27.00% 9,787,381            73.00%
Morgan 17,291,187         (5,936,264)         -                  34.33% 11,354,923          65.67%
Nicholas 25,612,360         (6,725,266)         -                  26.26% 18,887,094          73.74%
Ohio 37,189,522         (14,412,068)       -                  38.75% 22,777,454          61.25%
Pendleton 11,673,078         (3,385,978)         -                  29.01% 8,287,100            70.99%
Pleasants 10,093,037         (3,555,804)         (772,380)         42.88% 5,764,853            57.12%
Pocahontas 12,109,377         (5,130,668)         -                  42.37% 6,978,709            57.63%
Preston 30,834,674         (8,701,912)         -                  28.22% 22,132,762          71.78%
Putnam 67,708,545         (19,880,481)       (7,145)             29.37% 47,820,919          70.63%
Raleigh 84,446,232         (18,371,689)       (16,572)           21.78% 66,057,971          78.22%
Randolph 28,701,854         (8,273,103)         -                  28.82% 20,428,751          71.18%
Ritchie 11,100,930         (5,685,826)         -                  51.22% 5,415,104            48.78%
Roane 13,134,142         (3,340,105)         -                  25.43% 9,794,037            74.57%
Summers 11,293,243         (4,052,780)         -                  35.89% 7,240,463            64.11%
Taylor 17,037,629         (5,837,030)         -                  34.26% 11,200,599          65.74%
Tucker 10,371,712         (5,313,889)         -                  51.23% 5,057,823            48.77%
Tyler 11,574,531         (11,574,531)       -                  100.00% -                       0.00%
Upshur 27,685,672         (6,300,154)         -                  22.76% 21,385,518          77.24%
Wayne 47,206,358         (7,934,314)         -                  16.81% 39,272,044          83.19%
Webster 11,201,005         (2,976,553)         -                  26.57% 8,224,452            73.43%
Wetzel 17,338,134         (17,207,910)       (130,224)         100.00% -                       0.00%
Wirt 8,929,305           (1,461,260)         -                  16.36% 7,468,045            83.64%
Wood 87,929,900         (21,900,925)       (275,233)         25.22% 65,753,742          74.78%
Wyoming 26,599,209         (5,718,702)         -                  21.50% 20,880,507          78.50%

State 1,957,161,483$  (594,517,488)$   (2,805,848)$    30.52% 1,359,838,147$   69.48%

Note:  Basic state aid includes steps 1 - 7 only, not any other allowances under the Public School Support Program.
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PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT PROGRAM
TOTAL ALLOWANCE, LOCAL SHARE, & BASIC STATE AID

ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY PCT OF STATE AID
BASED ON THE PRELIMINARY COMPUTATIONS

FOR THE 2026-27 YEAR

Adjustments for 
Taxes Not Collected % of Local Share Basic % of Net State

Total Local & Payments & Adjustments to State Aid Aid to Total
County Allowance Share In Lieu of Taxes Total Allowance Allowance Allowance
Lincoln 22,377,742$        (2,304,846)$         -                  10.30% 20,072,896$       89.70%
Clay 12,123,907          (1,418,859)           -                  11.70% 10,705,048         88.30%
Wirt 8,929,305            (1,461,260)           -                  16.36% 7,468,045           83.64%
Wayne 47,206,358          (7,934,314)           -                  16.81% 39,272,044         83.19%
Mingo 27,696,945          (4,829,208)           -                  17.44% 22,867,737         82.56%
Mineral 32,738,277          (6,015,300)           -                  18.37% 26,722,977         81.63%
Mercer 64,595,290          (12,658,948)         -                  19.60% 51,936,342         80.40%
McDowell 18,518,033          (3,919,258)           -                  21.16% 14,598,775         78.84%
Wyoming 26,599,209          (5,718,702)           -                  21.50% 20,880,507         78.50%
Boone 24,392,746          (5,304,510)           -                  21.75% 19,088,236         78.25%
Raleigh 84,446,232          (18,371,689)         (16,572)           21.78% 66,057,971         78.22%
Logan 36,601,379          (8,008,472)           -                  21.88% 28,592,907         78.12%
Fayette 43,706,569          (9,535,258)           (38,821)           21.91% 34,132,490         78.09%
Upshur 27,685,672          (6,300,154)           -                  22.76% 21,385,518         77.24%
Gilmer 9,028,922            (2,161,803)           -                  23.94% 6,867,119           76.06%
Mason 28,844,860          (6,994,804)           -                  24.25% 21,850,056         75.75%
Berkeley 164,975,991        (38,932,336)         (1,518,456)      24.52% 124,525,199       75.48%
Marion 57,115,005          (14,098,200)         -                  24.68% 43,016,805         75.32%
Wood 87,929,900          (21,900,925)         (275,233)         25.22% 65,753,742         74.78%
Hancock 27,045,621          (6,869,163)           -                  25.40% 20,176,458         74.60%
Roane 13,134,142          (3,340,105)           -                  25.43% 9,794,037           74.57%
Cabell 89,338,207          (22,960,165)         -                  25.70% 66,378,042         74.30%
Nicholas 25,612,360          (6,725,266)           -                  26.26% 18,887,094         73.74%
Webster 11,201,005          (2,976,553)           -                  26.57% 8,224,452           73.43%
Monroe 13,408,109          (3,620,728)           -                  27.00% 9,787,381           73.00%
Preston 30,834,674          (8,701,912)           -                  28.22% 22,132,762         71.78%
Randolph 28,701,854          (8,273,103)           -                  28.82% 20,428,751         71.18%
Pendleton 11,673,078          (3,385,978)           -                  29.01% 8,287,100           70.99%
Putnam 67,708,545          (19,880,481)         (7,145)             29.37% 47,820,919         70.63%
Greenbrier 35,246,296          (10,419,241)         -                  29.56% 24,827,055         70.44%
Calhoun 9,449,493            (2,922,109)           -                  30.92% 6,527,384           69.08%
Jackson 33,054,976          (10,278,340)         -                  31.09% 22,776,636         68.91%
Kanawha 177,511,649        (55,249,254)         -                  31.12% 122,262,395       68.88%
Hampshire 23,371,370          (7,419,931)           -                  31.75% 15,951,439         68.25%
Hardy 18,237,700          (5,818,415)           -                  31.90% 12,419,285         68.10%
Harrison 73,947,343          (24,847,250)         -                  33.60% 49,100,093         66.40%
Barbour 16,424,326          (5,544,394)           -                  33.76% 10,879,932         66.24%
Taylor 17,037,629          (5,837,030)           -                  34.26% 11,200,599         65.74%
Morgan 17,291,187          (5,936,264)           -                  34.33% 11,354,923         65.67%
Summers 11,293,243          (4,052,780)           -                  35.89% 7,240,463           64.11%
Monongalia 93,614,438          (33,625,802)         -                  35.92% 59,988,636         64.08%
Jefferson 67,888,656          (24,895,840)         -                  36.67% 42,992,816         63.33%
Braxton 13,432,302          (4,963,803)           -                  36.95% 8,468,499           63.05%
Ohio 37,189,522          (14,412,068)         -                  38.75% 22,777,454         61.25%
Pocahontas 12,109,377          (5,130,668)           -                  42.37% 6,978,709           57.63%
Pleasants 10,093,037          (3,555,804)           (772,380)         42.88% 5,764,853           57.12%
Lewis 17,950,433          (7,698,499)           -                  42.89% 10,251,934         57.11%
Brooke 18,915,958          (9,324,314)           -                  49.29% 9,591,644           50.71%
Grant 14,106,957          (7,114,466)           (47,017)           50.77% 6,945,474           49.23%
Ritchie 11,100,930          (5,685,826)           -                  51.22% 5,415,104           48.78%
Tucker 10,371,712          (5,313,889)           -                  51.23% 5,057,823           48.77%
Doddridge 11,765,144          (8,411,557)           -                  71.50% 3,353,587           28.50%
Marshall 32,675,203          (32,675,203)         -                  100.00% -                      0.00%
Tyler 11,574,531          (11,574,531)         -                  100.00% -                      0.00%
Wetzel 17,338,134          (17,207,910)         (130,224)         100.00% -                      0.00%

State 1,957,161,483$   (594,517,488)$     (2,805,848)$     30.52% 1,359,838,147$  69.48%

Note:  Basic state aid includes steps 1 - 7 only, not any other allowances under the Public School Support Program.

OSF
12/15/25
Comps Pct 27 Prel

- 2 -


	Comps Pct
	Sorted by State Aid

